

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

Main Case No.: C.C.No. 2989 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.12.2025	<u>RRN, J</u> Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned Government Pleader for Services-III filed a Memo dated 08.12.2025. A perusal of the said memo reveals that so far 204 contempt cases have been complied with and 288 contempt cases are pending for compliance. The total unpaid amount as per the Treasury Department is Rs.1,39,83,56,818.00/- and the proposed time for completion of pending cases is six (06) months phase wise as per the Secretary of Finance Department. <i>Per contra</i>, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that even today, some of the contempt cases were partly-complied with. He also submits that some of the petitioners expired. Even then, the Government is not in a position to finalise the pension matters till date. In the light of the above submissions, the respondents are directed to comply	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		with the orders passed in all the contempt cases by the next date of hearing, failing which, appropriate orders will be passed. Post on 19.01.2026. _____ RRN, J NIT/VPT	